  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
February, 2001 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
TL594/D
TL594
Precision Switchmode
Pulse Width Modulation
Control Circuit

Efficiency Vin = 12.6 V, IO = 200 mA 72%
Figure 22. Pulse Width Modulated Step–Down Converter
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
TL594CD –25 to 85°C SOIC–16 48 Units/Rail
TL594CDR2 –25 to 85°C SOIC–16 2400 Tape & Reel
TL594CN –25 to 85°C PDIP–16 25 Units/Rail
TL594CDTB –25 to 85°C TSSOP–16 96 Units/Rail
TL594CDTBR2 –25 to 85°C TSSOP–16 2500 Tape & Reel
TL594